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Cuspidor Fountain

Section View "A j\

FLF202PM Cuspidor

Item Description FLF202PM Fountain

6053

Screw, DraiN....ccooveeeeieeieeeeeeececieeeieeece
wvne OL1BO50
... 023046
..... 022975-006
e 031537-001
... 027608-002

Waste Gasket...........
Waste Assembly....
Wrapper.... .
Supply Lme Cuspldor
Needle Valve...

Cuspidor Tube

Under Top Gasket
Friction Washer

Valve Body Gasket........capunaansi

Spray Nozzle
Top, Semi Recessed

Cuspidor Spud & Tube Assembly
reeveereneeeeneeneen 022933
ceeeee N/A
e N/A
.. N/A

Top Bracket...
Push Button...
Water Valve...
Strainer...

Tube Assembly, Supply Completu”.......
s TR

Bubbler Valve...

026655-002

031795-002
028706-001
028706-013
028706-006
027401-001
028850-005
031795-002

N/A

026655-002
018050
023046
022975-044
N/A
027608-002
N/A
028706-001
028706-013
028706-006
N/A
028850-001
N/A

022933
032182-001
032183-003
032889-001
029294-002
030774-023




I"Z'Q_U}o._niﬁg"

e e e

Kelvinator: White-Westinghouse®

Semi-Recessed Wall Fountain and Cuspidor
Model FLF202

INSTRUCTIONS

A. INSPECTION

Inspect the cartons, cuspidor and fountain for evidence of rough handling and concealed damage. Damage claims
should be filed with the carrier.

B. PLACING CUSPIDOR AND FOUNTAIN INTO SERVICE

1

2.
3.

Lh

Install mounting brackets for the top of the units, refer to rough-in drawing for location. Anchor securely with
masonry screws or toggle bolts.

Remove lower mounting bracket from units and attach in proper location as in BI.

Remove bottom plates from units by unscrewing the five screws and sliding the two sections towards the center.
The plates will then fall through the opening in the skirt.

- Mount the units to the wall. Hex head screws are also provided in case the spacing between units prohibits the

use of a phillips screw driver.

. Install waste traps (not furnished) to drain line and water shut off valve (not furnished) to supply line.
. Install water supply line from user provided shut off valve to tube marked water supply. WARNING: Do not

install water supply line to shut off needle valve supplied with unit, this valve is to shut off water to cuspidor and
flow will be in the wrong direction if plumbed in this manner. Make sure to use copper tubing for all plumbing
connections.

. Install 3/8" OD insulated copper tube (not furnished) from needle valve on fountain to cuspidor.
. Turn on water supply to fountain. Check for leaks. Flow to cuspidor can be adjusted by needle valve. A valve

is also supplied between the two nozzles on the cuspidor. This valve will adjust the spray between the two
nozzles.

. Install bottom plates in both units with provided screws.

WARNING

The warranty and the Underwriters” Laboratory listing for this machine are automatically voided if this machine is altered, modified, or combined with
any other machine or device. Alteration or modification of this machine may cause serious flooding and/or hazardous electrical shock or fire.

Except as set forth herein, the manufacturer makes no other warranty, guarantee or agreement expressed, implied or statutory, including any
implied warranty or merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

OASIS® & AQUARIUS® are registered trademarks of EBCO Manufacturing Company
The rademarks Kelvinator® and White-Westinghouse® are used under license from White Consolidated Industries, Inc,

EB=ﬂ® MANUFACTURING COMPANY
265 N Hamilton Rd. « PO. Box 13150 » Columbus, OH 43213-0150

030099-176 ®Capyright EBCO Manufacturing Company 1993
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